U-6251A Enka Heritage Pre Bid Meeting October 27, 2021 at 10:00am

Attendees:

Mike Clark, NCDOT Project Manager mgclark@ncdot.gov 828-250-3000

Steve Cannon, NCDOT Project Develop Engineer slcannon@ncdot.gov 828-250-3000

Doug Clark, NCDOT Assistant Resident Engineer dmclark@ncdot.gov 828-713-2967

Adam Rice, NHM Constructors LLC

Stephen James, Chatham Civil Contracting, LLC

David Maddex, Pomona Pipe Supply

Eric Sims, Teraflex Group

Nick Silvers, Rock Creek Grading

Contract

Steve Cannon kicked off the meeting with NCDOT introductions.

Steve Cannon gave an overview of the contract and notified the contractors of the following:

- Bid opening date and time.
- Contract Time and ICT
- Liquidated damages
- Fuel Price Adjustment
- DBE 3%
- Clearing Grubbing Method II
- Burning Restrictions No burning
- Standard Price Adjustment
- Snow Plowable Markers
- Permits Discussion

No questions regarding the quantities.

Plans

Steve gave an overview of the plans,

Mike Clark discussed the intersection and the upcoming project U-6251B and the need for it.

Steve opened the meeting to questions:

Nick Silvers with Rock Creek Grading asked about the cracks in the sidewalk. Steve Cannon indicated that cracks in the sidewalk will need to be addressed after award of the contract.

Dave Maddex with Pomona stated that Pomona would have a signed set of plans within 10 days after the order to be supplied to NCDOT for approval. Mike Clark stated that NCDOT turnaround time will be 10 days. After NCDOT approval, Dave Maddex noted a delivery of 4-6 weeks.

Steve Cannon discussed the discrepancy between the permitted length and proposed plan length of culvert. Mike Clark to verify with appropriate parties. It was determined after the meeting that NCDOT will address any pipe length adjustments with as-builts and appropriate agencies.

Any questions regarding the project should be directed to Dan Johnson.

Steven James with Chatham Civil Contracting LLC asked if there was any possibility of any more time? Steve Cannon indicated that no additional time could be added to ICT 1.

Steven James asked if there were any concerns with grooving a deck that old? Mike Clark to verify with NCDOT Structures Unit.

Is the Landfill lined? Mike Clark to verify with the appropriate agency.

With regards to utility box, the NCDOT Utility Coordinator is verifying the location and type.

DM00323 Construction of New Route (Enka Heritage Rd) from SR-3684 (Walk Off Way) to US-19/23/74A in Buncombe County.

Optional Pre-bid Conference

Wednesday October 27, 2021 at 10:00 AM

On-site at the intersection of SR-3684 (Walk Off Way) and the beginning of the new route (Enka Heritage Rd)

Please print neatly.

Name	Company Name and Address	Telephone Number(s)	Email Address	
- I TOURING		1 cicphone I (umber (s)	Linea rugi ess	
Ada Pica	NHM Constructors, UC	(828) 777-0609	avice chancous trade	Sec.
Adam Rice	Chatham Civil Contracting uc	(600)		
EI I F	811 Archie Johnson Rd Sibr City	919 920 7307	Stephen @ chathancirii. can	7
Stephen JAMES	 	919-930-7307		
Davis	Pomona P. Pe Supply	224 044 22-1	1 11 0 0	
DAVID MADDEX	4611 Dundus DR Greens box	336-941-7301	Dradden & Pomonapp	. (
	,			
POUG CLARK	NC DOT ASST. RES. ENG.	828-713-2967	duclarkenedol.gov.	
Fric Sins	Tevallex Group	813-263-3222	esims Ofera Flot group. c	nne
	1		Constant Con	
Nicle Silvers	Rock Creek Grading	828-284-2609	nick@rockcoekgrading.com	4
M 21 Ch	NCDOT	828 -273- 8101	Moderka NCDOT. 50	
Areal				
Washington and the same of the				
	*			